an assessment on the following parcels in the Cedar Lee Special Improvement District, 
Inc.  (“Cedar Lee SID”) in accordance with the provisions of the Resolution of Necessity 
(Resolution 124-2024). 

SECTION 2.   One hundred percent (100%) of the cost and expense of the public 
services plan, in the amount of One Hundred Fifty-five Thousand, Nine Hundred Sixty-five 
Dollars ($155,965.00) for Year One; One Hundred Fifty-eight Thousand, Two Hundred 
Sixty-five Dollars ($158,265.00) for Year Two; One Hundred Seventy-seven Thousand, 
Eight Hundred Sixty-five Dollars ($177,865.00) for Year Three; One Hundred Seventy-six 

Thousand, Six Hundred Dollars ($176,600.00) for Year Four, and One Hundred Eighty-four 
Thousand, Eight Hundred Fifty Dollars ($184,850.00) for Year Five, shall be and hereby is 
assessed of the aforementioned lots and lands as specified in Resolution No. 124-2024 in 
proportion to their current tax value as of the date of this Ordinance.  

SECTION 3.   Each annual installation of the assessment against each of the